TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barenbrug USA		02/05/2008	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Costa Nursery Farms LLC	
Street Address:	22290 SW 162nd Avenue	
City:	Goulds	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33170	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1800978	WATER WISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-1600

Email: Ismith@creativity-law.com

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Smith

Address Line 1: 488 Madision Avenue
Address Line 2: Kalow & Springut LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COSTA WATERWS 015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Smith	
Signature:	/LES/	
Date:	02/13/2008	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0754

900099005

Total Attachments: 1

source=costabarenbrug#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0755

Exhibit B

Instrument of Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 5 day of 2008 from BARENBRUG USA, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), to COSTA NURSERY FARMS LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 22290 SW 162nd Avenue, Goulds, Florida 33170.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered mark and corresponding Registration No. 1,800,978 attached as Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

BARENBRUGUSA, INC	Witness:
By	By: Jeanette Uholen
Name: John H. Uhyssen	Name: Jeanette Uhden
Title: CFO.	Address: 33477 Hwy 99E
Date: <u>Jan 30 8008</u>	<u>Tangent, OR 97389</u> Date: <u>January) 30, 2008</u>
	Date: <u>January) 30, 2008</u>

RECORDED: 02/13/2008